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Major Industry Groups of the Maritime
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Explanatory Notes

. This report provides up-to-date statistical

information about the maritime industry in
Hong Kong.

. The maritime industry in this report refers

to the following major industry groups
under the ‘Hong Kong Standard Industrial
Classification’:

m  Ship agents and managers

m  Ship owners and operators of
sea-going vessels

m  Ship brokers
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Definitions

. Establishment

An establishment is defined as an
economic unit which engages, under a
single ownership or control, in one or
predominantly one kind of economic
activity at a single physical location.

. Number of persons engaged

The number of persons engaged in an
establishment equals to the number of
working proprietors, active partners,
unpaid  family workers and paid
employees.

. Value added

equals  business receipts and other

income
less income from other sources
less operating expenses
plus interest payments
plus payments to outworkers

. Business receipts and other income

equals passenger revenue

plus freight revenue

plus rental for charter hire of transport
equipment

plus other business receipts

plus rental income from letting/

subletting land and premises

plus income from other sources
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Table 1 Number and Gross Tonnage of Ships Registered in Hong Kong

FEERH LRI FEERHE HEMEAT
No. of vessels  Gross tonnage No. of vessels Gross tonnage
(1) i |4 [FIHALLERAYEEE) (%)
('000 tons) Year-on-year change (%)
FIEEF
At the end of year
2012 2193 78 855 12.3% 15.4%
2013 2 327 86 435 6.1% 9.6%
2014 2373 92 782 2.0% 7.3%
2015 2477 102 293 4.4% 10.3%
2016 2513 107 574 1.5% 5.2%
2017 2 545 113 841 1.3% 5.8%
2018 2 622 125 223 3.0% 10.0%
2019 2 596 127 448 -1.0% 1.8%
2020 2 603 129 723 0.3% 1.8%
2021 2 527 131 147 -2.9% 1.1%
2022 2 384 126 615 -5.7% -3.5%
AR
At the end of month
2023
—H Jan 2374 126 548 -5.7% -3.4%
—H Feb 2373 126 681 -5.6% -3.1%
—=H Mar 2 365 126 735 -5.5% -3.1%
BRI - Source :

BERR Marine Department
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Table 2 Hong Kong Shipping Register by Ship Type
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Ship Type
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Cargo Ship

Bulk Carrier
Container vessel
Ore/Bulk/Qil Carrier
General Cargo Ship
Specialized vessel
RO/RO Ship
Lighter and Barge
Dredger

Total of Cargo Ship

Passenger Ship

High Speed Craft
RO/RO Passenger Ship
Ferry

Launch

Total of Passenger Ship

Tanker

QOil Tanker
Chemical Tanker
Gas Carrier
Other Tanker
Total of Tanker

Tug

Yacht

Total

HE-ZE - =#=H
As at March 2023

R EEHE ARAIEAYT
No. of vessels Gross tonnage
(1)
('000 tons)
905 43 223
577 36 943
110 15 543
160 3594
11 461
2 81
8 32
1 1
1774 99 878
40 23
1 27
15 7
1 *
57 58
253 19 633
125 2542
64 4 247
5 357
447 26 779
35 14
52 6
2 365 126 735

Source :
Marine Department

Note :

* Less than 500 NT/500 GT but not zero

SR

Net tonnage
(TF1i8)

('000 tons)

25 821
19 203
6 198
1631
138
24

10

*

53 026

* LW 00 00

19

12 092
1150
1387

116

14 745

67 796
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Table 3 Number of Authorized Ship Insurers in Hong Kong

ERR D AYREUE
Place of Incorporation
it IR Lagy
Hong Kong Non-Hong Kong Total
ST
At the end of year
2012 52 32 84
2013 53 31 84
2014 53 33 86
2015 52 32 84
2016 52 34 86
2017 55 33 88
2018 54 34 88
2019 54 35 89
2020 54 33 87
2021 52 32 84
2022 52 31 83
iz
As at
31.01.2023 52 31 83
28.02.2023 52 31 83
31.03.2023 52 31 83
BRI Source :

RS E S Insurance Authority
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Table 4 Authorized Insurers in Hong Kong -

Underwriting Results of Ship

B REEETT

Figures in HKD million

BRE

Gross premiums

FIRE

Net premiums

EME R

Gross claims paid

EAE{T R

Net claims paid

BT R

Net claims incurred

AR ORAE/(E518)

Underwriting profit / (loss)

B AR [FS LR ) (%)

Year-on-year change (%)

BRE

Gross premiums

FIRE

Net premiums

EME R

Gross claims paid

EAE{T R

Net claims paid

BT R

Net claims incurred

ZRHAOR
RREEER
5
YT

N
o
-
©

2411.6

11521

14757

752.5

865.7

-145.6

-1.2%

-3.7%

13.5%

13.9%

-14.5%

Source :
Insurance Authority

Note:
Provisional figure

N
o
N
o

2764.5

1221.0

1465.3

758.2

742.2

24.8

14.6%

6.0%

-0.7%

0.8%

-14.3%

N
o
N
-

2900.8

1326.6

1660.0

740.9

930.0

-96.2

4.9%

8.6%

13.3%

-2.3%

25.3%

2022*

3 336.1

1398.4

1580.8

604.5

618.3

207.7

15.0%

5.4%

-4.8%

-18.4%

-33.5%
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Table 5 Number of Establishments and Number of Persons Engaged of
Major Industry Groups of the Maritime Industry

019 020 021
TR ERL(L TR R TR ER(L
HH #EAH HH PEAH HH PEAE
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of
Tr2E4H A establish-  persons establish-  persons establish-  persons
Industry Group ments  engaged ments  engaged ments  engaged
RO ARE R EE A DUR
TEIMIE S E B 283 6,945 290 6,522 285 6,256
Ship agents and managers, (-0.4) (-7.3) (+2.5) (-6.1) (-1.7) (-4.1)
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies
AL R R B 154 4,079 152 3,743 161 3,499
Ship owners and operators of (+2.7) (+4.8) (-1.3) (-8.2) (+5.9) (-6.5)
sea-going vessels
TEARE AR T = Aia
IR AN R S B 54 820 57 742 54 677
Ship owners and operators of (-8.5) (-4.7) (+5.6) (-9.5) (-5.3) (-8.8)
vessels moving between Hong Kong
and the ports in Pearl River Delta
AR HSER 4l 54 230 61 232 54 228
Ship brokers (+28.6) (-3.4) (+13.0) (+0.9) (-11.5) (-1.7)
Ll - Source :
BUF&RET e Census and Statistics Department
SR Note :
() TEFESRNRVE T FRore% 8 AR by () Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

SEFEEH R - respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 6 Business Receipts and Other Income of Major Industry Groups of the

Maritime Industry

B hEEET

Figures in HKD million

ek
Industry Group

R BT ALK
TSI BB AR

Ship agents and managers,
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies

ARG R S
Ship owners and operators of
sea-going vessels

FARE BT = AN
Y EmRLAL R R B

Ship owners and operators of

vessels moving between Hong Kong

and the ports in Pearl River Delta

s atan
Ship brokers

ERICH
BUR4Ea

SRR

() RSP T AL

BENE % -

SRS R AU A

Business Receipts and Other Income

201 2020 2021
7,538 7,483 8,510
(-5.0) (-0.7) (+13.7)
95,926 112,443 215,461
(+13.8) (+17.2) (+91.6)
5,730 3,797 3,475
(-8.2) (-33.7) (-8.5)
632 625 811
(-0.4) (-1.1) (+29.7)
Source :
Census and Statistics Department
Note :
() Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 7 Value Added and Value Added Per Person of Major Industry Groups of the

Maritime Industry

By Ry EHEAETT
Figures in HKD million
TT3E4H A
Industry Group 2019
s R S BB A LLR
YN FIB AR R 4,136
Ship agents and managers, (-4.9)
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies
AL R S 5,163
Ship owners and operators of (+112.9)
sea-going vessels
TR AR T = A A
I EmAL AL R 2 257
Ship owners and operators of (-66.1)
vessels moving between Hong Kong
and the ports in Pearl River Delta
P EIAS 339
Ship brokers (-4.2)

BRI

BN

HEFE

() TERESENHIBG SRS AL
B -

W hnEE
Value added
2020 2021
3,975 4,394
(-3.9) (+10.5)
12,711 84,313
(+146.2) (+563.3)
77 195
(-70.1) (+153.6)
311 384
(-8.3) (+23.5)
Source :

Census and Statistics Department

Note :

NI h(EE

Value added per person

019 020 021
0.60 0.61 0.70

(+2.6) (+2.3) (+15.2)
1.27 3.40 24.10

(+103.1)  (+168.3)  (+609.6)

0.31 0.10 0.29
(-64.5) (-66.9)  (+178.0)
1.47 1.34 1.68
(-0.9) (-9.1) (+25.7)

() Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 8 Top 10 Merchant Fleet by Flag of Registration

R AR 3

Flag of registration

ek
Panama

AEEE R

Liberia

Marshall Islands

s
Hong Kong

Hrinsg

Singapore

FEEHA
Malta

A

The mainland of China

EEE
Bahamas

il

Greece

HA

Japan

R AEET
World Total

FFRE

BT
(1)

Gross tonnage

('000 tons)

230 520

207 371

177 802

131 229

88 949

83 238

75 259

61 301

36 444

29 949

1485 638

8 UE0HE100 SRINE{T R DA B ESF R

HORAOR

BB SR &%

WE=E=—F—HH
As at 1 January 2022

el
(15D

Deadweight tonnage

('000 tons)

350 401

335 114

289 781

207 816

131 369

114 910

115 154

72 998

61817

40 263

2199 107

Note :

RERAEE
Number of
vessels

8 025

4 311

4 042

2661

3227

2047

7 362

1307

1234

5590

102 899

Figures include seagoing propelled merchant vessels of

100 gross tonnage and above

Source :

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development
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Table 9 Vessels Owned, Managed and /or Operated by Members of
Hong Kong Shipowners Association

BE-F-TE+=A—H BE-T-—#+=A—H
As at 1 December 2020 As at 1 December 2021

AR LA WA A g
SEHE %/ 5 Number of ~ Deadweight Gross Number of  Deadweight Gross
Country/Territory of the register ships tonnage tonnage ships tonnage tonnage
s B Bahamas 26 2 455 041 1444 480 36 2802018 1742693
2 Barbados --- - - 1 50 448 29 104
FL R Belgium 19 1501 999 895 761 22 1949 269 1124715
HRE Bermuda 12 588 026 535810 14 696 336 627 828
VN Canada 1 28 418 20 236 1 31278 22 615
BEERE Cayman Islands 13 452 911 163 596 11 431425 151 840
o | A - The mainland of China 23 855 252 519 818 25 896 404 588 825
[EsEanic Curacao 7 381 860 297 460 7 381 860 297 460
SE IR Cyprus 2 45771 33 606 8 456 130 284 540
Pz Denmark 6 533 904 380 547 8 636 635 441120
EAREERE Gibraltar 13 358 416 289 977 6 164 838 159 594
" Hong Kong 1095 113 122 852 69 791 511 1265 125 737 580 77 017 464
FlIfE India 6 171 104 121 487 4 155 549 88 176
Hlje Indonesia 7 238 451 143 031 8 237 013 142 446
ERE Isle of Man 3 73 105 57770 5 466 175 265 410
vl Italy 6 803 133 423 926
HA Japan 2 131 401 83 060 4 172 863 208 016
FEEEER Liberia 173 19185 701 11 684 891 187 19 944 847 12 082 349
BTEhr Madeira - - - 14 189 766 233 308
FEHAM Malta 64 2577 468 2033 649 73 3697 703 3157 927
EHEEE Marshall Islands 427 25619 003 15597 212 514 32 608 983 22 031 201
FHRHr Mauritius - - - 1 800 499
i3 Norway 42 2470418 1467 316 56 3640426 2124 942
EEE Panama 256 20 753 449 13 453 612 345 25273 836 18 026 540
JERE Philippines 1 54 053 46 515 - - -
kT Portugal 1190 331 626 784 10 974 812 536 026
bt CIERTA (S| Saudi Arabia 4 183 745 119 164 4 183 745 119 164
Feilibsg Singapore 202 19 097 701 11618 086 249 21 569 455 13491708
EIE South Africa 3 414 453 212524 3 448 121 228 975
BRI e 4ty St. Kitts & Nevis 2 4 346 3023 2 4 347 3023
ZEE] Thailand 23 13779 4161 25 15079 4 547
ferhr ekt & v§HEl  United Arab Emirates 1 634 490 2 102 281 57 858
e United Kingdom 3 112749 70 185 4 115 965 76 249
FEE United States of America 1 22749 16 803
%% n5E Vanuatu 1 55435 31069 - - -
dEst Grand Total 2445 212694 525 131763 634 2920 244839120 155 790 088
i SRR
Bt % of World Total 4.5% 10.0% - 5.3% 11.2% —
BRI Sources :
MR E Hong Kong Shipowners Association

T BE SRS T s

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development
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